
 

1 South Van Ness Avenue 7th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103 415.701.4500 www.sfmta.com 

 
 

Third Amendment to Contract No. CS-159 
 
The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) proposes to amend Contract No. CS-
159, an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Transbay Joint Powers Authority (TJPA) and the 
SFMTA. This amendment would add additional engineering services related to the New Transit Center, 
reallocate task budgets within the total existing contract amount of $5,393,677, and extend the contract 
term of the Agreement from December 31, 2017 to June 30, 2018. 
 
On June 21, 2009, the SFMTA Board of Directors authorized Contract No. CS-159, an 
Intergovernmental Agreement between the TJPA and the SFMTA (the Agreement), for SFMTA to 
provide project management services, construction management services, and engineering services to 
TJPA for a maximum compensation of $2,282,979. On November 16, 2010, the SFMTA Board of 
Directors authorized the First Amendment to the Agreement, to increase the contract amount by 
$997,698, and extend the term to December 15, 2015. On February 05, 2013, the SFMTA Board of 
Directors authorized the Second Amendment to the Agreement to provide additional services for a 
not-to-exceed amount of $5,393,677 and extend the term to December 31, 2017. 
 
As described above, the Third Amendment would authorize additional engineering services related to 
equipment in the New Transit Center, reallocate task budgets within the total existing budget of 
$5,393,677, and extend the contract term to June 30, 2018.   
 
 
 
 

Not a “project” pursuant to CEQA as defined in CEQA 
Guidelines Sections 15060(c) and 15378(b) because the action 
would not result in a direct physical change in the environment, 
or a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the 
environment. 

  
 

____________________________________________ 
Andrea Contreras      Date 
San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency 

 

9/27/2017




